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Focus on refrigeration more than 20 years

Zhejiang RUIXUE Refrigeration Equipment Technology Co., Ltd. is a technology-based enterprise 

committed to the development and manufacture of a full range of cold storage equipment with 

more than twenty years experience, products mainly including fin and tube type evaporator, air 

cooled condenser and condensing unit. Cold room design and integrating research is our another 

part of business.We own a dedicated, motivated, customer-oriented group of professionals who 

are excellent achievers and well informed about the latest technologies.

After more than 20 years of development, we has obtained more than 20 certificates, 

including CE and EU certification. 

High-Efficiency Evaporator

High-Efficiency Evaporator

适配能力强
Strong adaptability

优质钢板,外型美观
High quality steel 
plate,beautiful appearance

结构合理
Reasonably structured

严格质检
Strict quality inspection



Product features:

High-Efficiency Evaporator High-Efficiency Evaporator

Adopting waved type aluminum fins,add the air turbulent flow, make sure the best performance on 

dropping of pressure and heat transmission. Thickness of fins in accordance with international standard, 

make sure the close integration between copper tube and fins. High temperature group use hydrophilic 

aluminum fins, retard frosting and improve energyefficiency.

Adopting specially designed venturi type distributor, its high precision make sure the uniformity, stability and 

consistency.Then each coil can work adequately,enhance the heat exchange efficiency greatly.

Adopting galvanized sheet mental and poader coated process to improve the anti-corrosion ability of the 

product.Double-layer water tray,Left and right door hinge design, will be convenient for inspection and cleaning.

Adopting high efficiency inner grooved tubes, specially designed geometry,improve the heat exchange surface, 

refrigerant reach to the turbulence state, maximized airvolume. Make sure the whole unit cooler in high 

efficiency.

Adopting stainless steel buckle to fix whole heater structure without any moving.

Protection class IP66, Flame retardant grade V-0, with High safety level.

Adopting magnesium aluminum alloy end-plate, has high corrosion resistance and eliminates the 

possibility of leakage at copper pipes and partitions.

Holder

Adopting the holder on both sides of the door, help to open and maintainence easily.

钣金件采用镀锌板加喷塑工艺加工，提高产品的防腐能力。冷风机采用双层水盘设计，左右侧门均采用铰链式可 

开门设计，方便维修、检查、清扫。



High-Efficiency Evaporator High-Efficiency Evaporator

Naming Rules：

For example：

Y4E502B/21.0

. Working condit ions

1:

Note1:

SC1- 10 ,DT=10K, RH-85%, 6.5K

SC1-Air Inlet temperature=10 ,DT=10K,RH-85%,Overheat=6.5K

SC2- 0 ,DT=8K, RH-85%, 5.2K

SC2-Air Inlet temperature=0 ,DT=8K,RH-85%,Overheat=5.2K

SC3- -18 ,DT=7K,RH-95%, 4.6K

SC3-Air Inlet temperature=-18 ,DT=7K,RH-95%,Overheat=4.6K

SC4- -25 ,DT=6K, RH-95%, 3.9K

SC4-Air Inlet temperature=-25 ,DT=6K,RH-95%,Overheat=3.9K

2:

Note2:

1 .

The data refer to sound pressure level(1m)

. Ref rigerant correct ion factors

Refrigerant SC1 SC2 SC3 SC4

R134a 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.93

R22 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96

R404A R507A 1 1 1 1

4: 4mm

6: 6mm

8: 8mm

F: 8/16mm

Fan Dia:

50

Fan qty : Model
型号:风机数量:风机直径:除霜方式:翅片间距:优尔雪

1-1 Fan

3-3 Fans

2
对应工况下
的制冷量:

21.0

管径 Copper tube:3/8″ 电制 Power supply:380V/3PH/50HZ 制冷剂 Refrigerant:R404A

Ta 10 ℃
Te 0℃
Ta 0℃
Te -8℃

Ta 0℃
Te -8℃
Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃
Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

m³/h

m³/h

NO.

KW

A

m

dB

Kw

dm³

φmm

Kg

3.8

2.6

1330

Y6E301B/1.5

2.1

1.5

1400

Y8E301B/1.1

1.4

1.1

1430

1-φ300

0.075

0.24

6

58

1.8

1.4

12/22

25

Y4E301B/2.6

5.3

3.7

2660

Y6E302A/2.1

3.2

2.1

2800

Y8E302A/1.5

1.9

1.5

2800

2-φ300

0.15

0.48

6

59

2.6

1.8

12/22

37

Y4E302A/3.7

6.8

4.7

2230

Y6E302B/2.8

3.8

2.8

2590

Y8E302B/2.0

2.5

2.0

2590

2-φ300

0.15

0.48

6

60

3.4

2.3

12/22

40

Y4E302B/4.7

7.6

5.2

2300

Y6E302C/3.1

4.4

3.1

2440

Y8E302C/2.3

2.9

2.3

2440

2-φ300

0.15

0.48

6

58

3.4

2.9

12/22

42

Y4E302C/5.2

9.6

6.6

3610

Y6E303B/3.9

5.6

3.9

3825

Y8E303B/2.9

3.6

2.9

3820

3-φ300

0.225

0.72

6

59

4.9

3.3

12/28

53

Y4E303B/6.6

m³/h

翅片间距 Fin spacing:4mm

型号 Model

风量 Air volume

型号 Model

风量 Air volume

型号 Model

风量 Air volume

风扇数量  Fan qty

风机功率  Fan power

风机电流  Fan current

参考射程  Air throw

噪音  Noise

融霜功率 Defrost power

管路容积 Tube volume

接口管径 Connection

重量  Weight

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8mm

通用数据 Common Data

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

Y4E304C/9.6

14.0

9.6

4320

Y6E304C/5.9

8.5

5.9

4580

Y8E304C/4.3

5.4

4.3

4500

4-φ300

0.3

0.96

6

59

5.9

5

16/28

67

Y4E303C/7.7

11.2

7.7

3400

Y6E303C/4.7

6.5

4.7

3600

Y8E303C/3.4

4.3

3.4

3600

3-φ300

0.225

0.72

6

60

4.9

4.1

16/28

56

30系列(30 Series)

说明：优尔雪高效冷风机;  片距:  4mm;  电热除霜;  使用2个φ500风扇;  对应工况下的制冷量为21.0Kw

Notes: Euxiur high efficiency evaporator; fins spacing: 4mm; Electrical defrost; 2x500mm  fans;  
Cooling capacity: 21.0 kW

Cooling capacity
Euxiur Fin Spacing:

���

����



High-Efficiency Evaporator High-Efficiency Evaporator

Ta 10 ℃
Te 0℃

Ta 0℃
Te -8℃
Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃
Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

Ta 0℃
Te -8℃

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

风扇数量  Fan qty NO.

风机功率  Fan power KW

风机电流  Fan current A

参考射程  Air throw m

噪音  Noise dB

融霜功率 Defrost power Kw

管路容积 Tube volume dm³

接口管径 Connection φmm

重量  Weight Kg

Y4E401B/4.2

6.1

4.2

2600

Y6E401B/2.5

3.6

2.5

2700

Y8E401B/1.8

2.3

1.8

2800

1-φ400

0.205

0.51

8

68

2.0

1.9

12/22

38

Y4E401C/5.0

7.2

5.0

2500

Y6E401C/3.0

4.3

3.0

2600

Y8E401C/2.2

2.8

2.2

2700

1-φ400

0.205

0.51

8

68

2.5

2.4

12/22

48

Y4E401D/5.5

8.1

5.5

2400

Y6E401D/3.4

4.9

3.4

2500

Y8E401D/2.5

3.2

2.5

2600

1-φ400

0.205

0.51

8

68

3.0

2.8

12/22

49

Y4E402A/7.1

10.1

7.1

5700

Y6E402A/4.2

5.8

4.2

5900

Y8E402A/3.0

3.8

3.0

6000

2-φ400

0.41

1.02

8

68

4.0

2.8

12/22

59

Y4E402B/8.4

12.2

8.4

5200

Y6E402B/5.0

7.2

5.0

5400

Y8E402B/3.6

4.6

3.6

5600

2-φ400

0.41

1.02

8

68

4.0

3.8

16/28

70

Y4E402C/9.9

14.4

9.9

5000

Y6E402C/6.0

8.6

6.0

5200

Y8E402C/4.4

5.5

4.4

5400

2-φ400

0.41

1.02

8

68

5.0

4.7

16/28

73

Y4E402D/10.9

16.0

10.9

4800

Y6E402D/6.6

9.6

6.6

5000

Y8E402D/4.9

6.2

4.9

5200

2-φ400

0.41

1.02

8

68

5.9

5.7

16/28

84

Y4E403B/12.1

17.7

12.1

7800

Y6E403B/7.1

10.5

7.1

8100

Y8E403B/5.2

6.6

5.2

8400

3-φ400

0.615

1.53

8

68

5.9

5.7

16/28

93

Y4E403C/14.5

21.1

14.5

7500

Y6E403C/8.7

12.7

8.7

7800

Y8E403C/6.4

8.0

6.4

8100

3-φ400

0.615

1.53

8

68

7.4

7.1

22/28

97

Y4E403D/16.2

23.7

16.2

7200

Y6E403D/9.7

14.4

9.7

7500

Y8E403D/7.2

9.2

7.2

7800

3-φ400

0.615

1.53

8

68

8.9

8.5

22/35

102

Y4E404C/18.6

27.3

18.6

10000

Y6E404C/11.9

17.1

11.9

10400

Y8E404C/8.7

10.9

8.7

10800

4-φ400

0.82

2.04

8

68

9.9

9.4

22/35

115

Y4E404D/22.1

32.5

22.1

9600

Y6E404D/13.5

19.6

13.5

10000

Y8E404D/10.1

12.8

10.1

10400

4-φ400

0.82

2.04

8

68

9.9

11.3

28/42

122

翅片间距 Fin spacing:4mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8mm

通用数据 Common Data

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

40系列(40 Series) 40系列(40 Series)

管径 Copper tube:3/8″ 电制 Power supply:380V/3PH/50HZ 制冷剂 Refrigerant:R404A



High-Efficiency Evaporator High-Efficiency Evaporator

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃
Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

风量 Air volume m³/h

风扇数量  Fan qty NO.

风机功率  Fan power Kw

风机电流  Fan current A

参考射程  Air throw m

噪音  Noise dB

融霜功率 Defrost power Kw

管路容积 Tube volume dm³

接口管径 Connection φmm

重量  Weight Kg

A

B

翅片间距 Fin spacing:4mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8mm

通用数据 Common Data

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

尺寸  Dimensions

风量 Air volume

风量 Air volume

风扇数量  Fan qty

风机功率  Fan power

风机电流  Fan current

参考射程  Air throw

噪音  Noise

融霜功率 Defrost power

管路容积 Tube volume

接口管径 Connection

重量  Weight

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

尺寸  Dimensions

风量 Air volume

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

Ta -25℃
Te -31℃
Ta -34℃
Te -40℃

Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

m³/h

m³/h

NO.

Kw

A

m

dB

Kw

dm³

φmm

Kg

A

B

D

E

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

Ta  10℃
Te    0℃
Ta    0℃
Te  -8℃

Ta    0℃
Te  -8℃

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

Ta    10℃
Te   0℃
Ta    0℃
Te   -8℃

Ta    0℃
Te   -8℃

Y4E501B/10.5

14.1

10.5

7500

Y6E501B/6.3

8.9

6.3

7600

Y8E501B/4.4

5.6

4.4

7700

1-φ500

0.75

1.5

13

72

3.4

6.7

16/28

71

1190

780

Y4E502B/21.0

28.2

21.0

15000

Y6E502B/12.6

17.8

12.6

15200

Y8E502B/8.8

11.2

8.8

15400

2-φ500

1.50

3.0

13

72

6.8

13.4

22/42

118

1940

750

Y4E503B/31.1

42.2

31.1

22500

Y6E503B/18.4

26.1

18.4

22800

Y8E503B/13.1

16.7

13.1

23100

3-φ500

2.25

4.5

13

72

10.2

20.1

28/54

165

2690

750

Y4E504B/41.9

56.4

41.9

30000

Y6E504B/25.2

35.7

25.2

30400

Y8E504B/17.5

22.4

17.5

30800

4-φ500

3.00

6.0

13

72

13.6

26.7

28/54

212

3440

750

Y4E501C/12.1

16.4

12.1

7300

Y6E501C/7.3

10.4

7.3

7400

Y8E501C/5.2

6.6

5.2

7500

1-φ500

0.75

1.5

13

72

4.0

8.3

16/28

75

1190

780

3.0

13

72

8.0

Y4E502C/24.2

32.8

24.2

14600

Y6E502C/14.6

20.8

14.6

14800

Y8E502C/10.4

13.3

10.4

15000

2-φ500

1.50

16.7

22/42

126

1940

750

Y4E503C/36.1

49.3

36.1

21900

Y6E503C/21.6

31.1

21.6

22200

Y8E503C/15.4

19.7

15.4

22500

3-φ500

2.25

4.5

13

72

12.0

25.0

28/54

176

2690

750

13

72

Y4E504C/50.4

68.0

50.4

29200

Y6E504C/31.0

43.0

31.0

29600

Y8E504C/22.2

27.9

22.2

30000

4-φ500

3.00

6.0

16.0

33.4

28/54

228

3440

750

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

型号 Model

型号 Model

型号 Model

型号 Model

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8-16mm

通用数据 Common Data

翅片间距 Fin spacing:4mm
Y4E502D/28.0

38.0

28.0

14200

Y6E502D/17.3

24.1

17.3

14400

Y8E502D/12.5

15.7

12.5

YFE502D/10.3

11.8

10.3

14600

2-φ500

1.50

3.0

12

72

9.4

22.7

22/42

134

1940

750

590

505

Y4E503D/42.0

57.0

42.0

21300

Y6E503D/25.3

35.9

25.3

21600

Y8E503D/18.2

23.1

18.2

YFE503D/16.1

18.4

16.1

21900

3-φ500

2.25

4.5

12

72

14.1

34.1

28/54

188

2690

750

590

505

Y4E504D/56

76.1

56.0

28400

Y6E504D/34.7

48.3

34.7

28800

Y8E504D/25.0

31.4

25.0

YFE504D/20.6

23.5

20.6

29200

4-φ500

3.00

6.0

12

72

18.8

45.4

28/54

243

3440

750

590

505

Y4E501F/16.3

22.4

16.3

6500

Y6E501F/10.3

14.2

10.3

6800

Y8E501F/7.5

9.5

7.5

YFE501F/6.7

7.3

6.7

7000

1-φ500

0.75

1.5

11

72

4.7

16.6

19/35

91

1190

780

660

575

Y4E502F/32.5

44.8

32.5

13000

Y6E502F/20.6

28.4

20.6

13600

Y8E502F/15.1

19.0

15.1

YFE502F/13.3

14.5

13.3

14000

2-φ500

1.50

3.0

11

72

9.4

33.2

22/42

155

1940

750

660

575

Y4E503F/48.6

68.5

48.6

19500

Y6E503F/30.2

42.4

30.2

20400

Y8E503F/22.5

28.4

22.5

YFE503F/19.8

21.5

19.8

21000

3-φ500

2.25

4.5

11

72

14.1

49.8

28/54

217

2690

750

660

575

Y4E504F/65.1

89.5

65.1

26000

Y6E504F/41.4

56.9

41.4

27200

Y8E504F/30.1

38.1

30.1

YFE504F/26.7

29.1

26.7

28000

4-φ500

3.00

6.0

11

72

18.8

66.4

35/67

290

3440

750

660

575

风量 Air volume

风量 Air volume

风量 Air volume

m³/h

m³/h

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8mm

m³/h 14600 21900 29200 7000 14000 21000 28000

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

管径 Copper tube:1/2″ 电制 Power supply:380V/3 PH/50HZ 制冷剂 Refrigerant:R404A 管径 Copper tube:1/2″ 电制 Power supply:380V/3 PH/50HZ 制冷剂 Refrigerant:R404A

50系列 (50 Series) 50系列 (50 Series)



High-Efficiency Evaporator High-Efficiency Evaporator

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃
Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

风量 Air volume m³/h

风扇数量  Fan qty NO.

风机功率  Fan power Kw

风机电流  Fan current A

参考射程  Air throw m

噪音  Noise dB

融霜功率 Defrost power Kw

管路容积 Tube volume dm³

接口管径 Connection φmm

重量  Weight Kg

A

B

翅片间距 Fin spacing:4mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8mm

通用数据 Common Data

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

尺寸  Dimensions

风量 Air volume

风量 Air volume

风扇数量  Fan qty

风机功率  Fan power

风机电流  Fan current

参考射程  Air throw

噪音  Noise

融霜功率 Defrost power

管路容积 Tube volume

接口管径 Connection

重量  Weight

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

尺寸  Dimensions

风量 Air volume

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

Ta -34℃
Te -40℃

Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

m³/h

m³/h

NO.

Kw

A

m

dB

Kw

dm³

φmm

Kg

A

B

D

E

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

Ta  10℃
Te    0℃
Ta    0℃
Te  -8℃

Ta    0℃
Te  -8℃

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

Ta    10℃
Te   0℃
Ta    0℃
Te   -8℃

Ta    0℃
Te   -8℃

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

型号 Model

型号 Model

型号 Model

型号 Model

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8-16mm

通用数据 Common Data

翅片间距 Fin spacing:4mm

风量 Air volume

风量 Air volume

风量 Air volume

m³/h

m³/h

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8mm

m³/h

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

Y4E601B/21.0

28.9

21.0

14000

Y6E601B/12.2

16.8

12.2

14200

Y8E601B/9.0

11.2

9.0

14300

1-φ600

1.50

3.6

30

83

6.9

12.8

22/42

140

1560

1150

Y4E602B/42.1

57.8

42.1

28000

Y6E602B/24.4

33.6

24.4

28400

Y8E602B/18.0

22.4

18.0

28600

2-φ600

3.00

7.2

30

83

13.8

25.6

28/54

242

2660

1100

Y4E603B/63.1

86.7

63.1

42000

Y6E603B/36.6

50.4

36.6

42600

Y8E603B/27.0

33.5

27.0

42900

3-φ600

4.50

10.8

30

83

20.7

38.4

28/54

350

3760

1100

Y4E601C/24.5

33.8

24.5

13700

Y6E601C/14.8

19.5

14.8

13900

Y8E601C/10.8

13.5

10.8

14000

1-φ600

1.50

3.6

28

83

7.9

15.9

22/42

146

1560

1150

Y4E602C/49

67.6

49.0

27400

Y6E602C/29.6

39.0

29.6

27800

Y8E602C/21.6

27.0

21.6

28000

2-φ600

3.00

7.2

28

83

15.8

31.8

28/54

255

2660

1100

Y4E603C/73.5

101.4

73.5

41100

Y6E603C/44.3

58.5

44.3

41700

Y8E603C/32.4

40.5

32.4

42000

3-φ600

4.50

10.8

28

83

23.7

47.7

35/67

364

3760

1100

Y4E601D/27.6

38.2

27.6

13800

Y6E601D/17.1

22.8

17.1

15100

Y8E601D/12.4

15.1

12.4

14300

YFE601D/10.2

11.6

10.2

14400

1-φ600

1.50

3.6

30

83

8.9

21.0

22/42

153

1560

1150

920

560

Y4E602D/55.3

76.5

55.3

27600

Y6E602D/34.3

45.5

34.3

30300

Y8E602D/24.8

30.2

24.8

28600

YFE602D/20.4

23.1

20.4

28800

2-φ600

3.00

7.2

30

83

17.8

42.1

28/54

271

2660

1100

920

560

Y4E603D/82.9

114.7

82.9

41400

Y6E603D/51.4

68.3

51.4

45900

Y8E603D/37.2

45.3

37.2

42900

YFE603D/30.6

34.7

30.6

43200

3-φ600

4.50

10.8

30

83

26.7

63.1

35/67

384

3760

1100

920

560

Y4E601F/31.9

44.6

31.9

13200

Y6E601F/20.2

27.8

20.2

13500

Y8E601F/15.1

18.2

15.1

13700

YFE601F/12.8

14.4

12.8

13800

1-φ600

1.50

3.6

30

83

8.9

28.0

28/54

169

1560

1150

990

630

Y4E602F/63.9

89.2

63.9

26400

Y6E602F/40.3

55.7

40.3

27000

Y8E602F/30.2

36.4

30.2

27400

YFE602F/25.6

28.8

25.6

27600

2-φ600

3.00

7.2

30

83

17.8

56.1

35/67

303

2660

1100

990

630

Y4E603F/95.8

133.8

95.8

39600

Y6E603F/60.5

83.5

60.5

40500

Y8E603F/45.3

54.6

45.3

41100

YFE603F/38.4

43.2

38.4

41400

3-φ600

4.50

10.8

30

83

26.7

84.1

35/67

432

3760

1100

990

630

60 风筒系列 （60 Air Duct Series） 60 风筒系列 （60 Air Duct Series）

管径 Copper tube:1/2″ 电制 Power supply:380V/3 PH/50HZ 制冷剂 Refrigerant:R404A 管径 Copper tube:1/2″ 电制 Power supply:380V/3 PH/50HZ 制冷剂 Refrigerant:R404A

920



High-Efficiency Evaporator High-Efficiency Evaporator

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃
Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

风量 Air volume m³/h

风扇数量  Fan qty NO.

风机功率  Fan power Kw

风机电流  Fan current A

参考射程  Air throw m

噪音  Noise dB

融霜功率 Defrost power Kw

管路容积 Tube volume dm³

接口管径 Connection φmm

重量  Weight Kg

A

B

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:4mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8mm

通用数据 Common Data

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

尺寸  Dimensions

风量 Air volume

风量 Air volume

风扇数量  Fan qty

风机功率  Fan power

风机电流  Fan current

参考射程  Air throw

噪音  Noise

融霜功率 Defrost power

管路容积 Tube volume

接口管径 Connection

重量  Weight

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

尺寸  Dimensions

风量 Air volume

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

Ta -34℃
Te -40℃

Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

m³/h

m³/h

NO.

Kw

A

m

dB

Kw

dm³

φmm

Kg

A

B

D

E

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

Ta  10℃
Te    0℃
Ta    0℃
Te  -8℃

Ta    0℃
Te  -8℃

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

Ta    10℃
Te   0℃
Ta    0℃
Te   -8℃

Ta    0℃
Te   -8℃

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

型号 Model

型号 Model

型号 Model

型号 Model

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8-16mm

通用数据 Common Data

翅片间距 Fin spacing:4mm

风量 Air volume

风量 Air volume

风量 Air volume

m³/h

m³/h

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8mm

m³/h

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

Y4E631B/21.0

28.9

21.0

14000

Y6E631B/12.2

16.8

12.2

14200

Y8E631B/9.0

11.2

9.0

14300

1-φ630

1.90

4.2

16

80

6.9

12.8

22/42

127

1560

1150

Y4E632B/42.1

57.8

42.1

28000

Y6E632B/24.4

33.6

24.4

28400

Y8E632B/18.0

22.4

18.0

28600

2-φ630

3.80

8.4

16

80

13.8

25.6

28/54

216

2660

1100

Y4E633B/63.1

86.7

63.1

42000

Y6E633B/36.6

50.4

36.6

42600

Y8E633B/27.0

33.5

27.0

42900

3-φ630

5.70

12.6

16

80

20.7

38.4

28/54

305

3760

1100

Y4E631C/24.5

33.8

24.5

13700

Y6E631C/14.8

19.5

14.8

13900

Y8E631C/10.8

13.5

10.8

14000

1-φ630

1.90

4.2

16

80

7.9

15.9

22/42

133

1560

1150

Y4E632C/49

67.6

49.0

27400

Y6E632C/29.6

39.0

29.6

27800

Y8E632C/21.6

27.0

21.6

28000

2-φ630

3.80

8.4

16

80

15.8

31.8

28/54

229

2660

1100

Y4E633C/73.5

101.4

73.5

41100

Y6E633C/44.3

58.5

44.4

41700

Y8E633C/32.4

40.5

32.4

42000

3-φ630

5.70

12.6

16

80

23.7

47.7

35/67

325

3760

1100

Y4E631D/27.6

38.2

27.6

13800

Y6E631D/17.1

22.8

17.1

15100

Y8E631D/12.4

15.1

12.4

14300

YFE631D/10.2

11.6

10.2

14400

1-φ630

1.90

4.2

15

80

8.9

21.0

22/42

130

1560

1150

690

560

Y4E632D/55.3

76.5

55.3

27600

Y6E632D/34.3

45.5

34.3

30300

Y8E632D/24.8

30.2

24.8

28600

YFE632D/20.4

23.1

20.4

28800

2-φ630

3.80

8.4

15

80

17.8

42.1

28/54

200

2660

1100

690

560

Y4E633D/82.9

114.7

82.9

41400

Y6E633D/51.4

68.3

51.4

45900

Y8E633D/37.2

45.3

37.2

42900

YFE633D/30.6

34.7

30.6

43200

3-φ630

5.70

12.6

15

80

26.7

63.1

35/67

271

3760

1100

690

560

Y4E631F/31.9

44.6

31.9

13200

Y6E631F/20.2

27.8

20.2

13500

Y8E631F/15.1

18.2

15.1

13700

YFE631F/12.8

14.4

12.8

13800

1-φ630

1.90

4.2

14

80

8.9

28.0

28/54

146

1560

1150

760

630

Y4E632F/63.9

89.2

63.9

26400

Y6E632F/40.3

55.7

40.3

27000

Y8E632F/30.2

36.4

30.2

27400

YFE632F/25.6

28.8

25.6

27600

2-φ630

3.80

8.4

14

80

17.8

56.1

35/67

232

2660

1100

760

630

Y4E633F/95.8

133.8

95.8

39600

Y6E633F/60.5

83.5

60.5

40500

Y8E633F/45.3

54.6

45.3

41100

YFE633F/38.4

43.2

38.4

41400

3-φ630

5.70

12.6

14

80

26.7

84.1

35/67

319

3760

1100

760

630

63系列 (63 Series) 63系列 (63 Series)

管径Copper tube:1/2″ 电制 Power supply:380V/3PH/50HZ 制冷剂 Refrigerant:R404A 管径Copper tube:1/2″ 电制 Power supply:380V/3PH/50HZ 制冷剂 Refrigerant:R404A



High-Efficiency Evaporator High-Efficiency Evaporator

70  80风筒系列(70 80 Air Duct Series)

管径Copper tube:1/2″ 电制 Power supply:380V/3PH/50HZ 制冷剂 Refrigerant:R404A

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

风扇数量  Fan qty NO.

风机功率  Fan power Kw

风机电流  Fan current A

参考射程  Air throw m

噪音  Noise dB

融霜功率 Defrost power Kw

管路容积 Tube volume dm³

接口管径 Connection φmm

重量  Weight Kg

A

B

C

D

H

Y4E701F/39.9

53.9

39.9
16000

Y6E701F/26.4

35.5

26.4

16500

Y8E701F/19.2

23.8

19.2

17500

YFE701F/17.0

18.5

17.0

18000

1-φ700

2.2

4.8

35

86

12.9

35.9

28/54

165

1760

/

1350

1085

1100

Y4E702F/79.8

107.8

79.8
32000

Y6E702F/52.8

70.9

52.8

33000

Y8E702F/38.4

47.5

38.4

35000

YFE702F/33.9

36.9

33.9

36000

2-φ700

4.4

10

35

86

25.7

71.8

35/67

311

3060

1300

1350

1085

1100

Y4E703F/102.3

134.5

102.3
42000

Y6E703F/68.6

91.9

68.6

45000

Y8E703F/50.7

63.3

50.7

46500

YFE703F/42.8

48.2

42.8

47100

3-φ700

6.6

14.4

35

86

32.7

91.1

35/67

419

3760

1100

1150

1085

1100

Y4E703HF/110.9

154.6

110.9
46500

Y6E703HF/74.7

98.4

74.7

48000

Y8E703HF/56.4

68.9

56.4

49000

YFE703HF/48.1

54.2

48.1

50000

3-φ700

6.6

14.4

35

86

35.6

105.2

2-28/54

454

3760

1100

1150

1085

1255

Y4E803F/131.9

176.3

131.9
61000

Y6E803F/88

115.7

88

63000

Y8E803F/65.6

82

65.6

64000

YFE803F/54.8

62.3

54.8

64500

3-φ800

12.0

25.2

42

94

38.6

112.2

2-28/54

510

3760

1100

1150

1085

1330

Y4E803HF/143.5

192.3

143.5
64000

Y6E803HF/95

127.0

95.0

65000

Y8E803HF/71.3

89.2

71.3

66000

YFE803HF/59.5

67.4

59.5

67000

3-φ800

12.0

25.2

42

94

41.6

126.2

2-28/54

545

3760

1100

1150

1085

1480

尺寸  Dimensions

翅片间距 Fin spacing:4mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:6mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8mm

翅片间距 Fin spacing:8-16mm

通用数据 Common Data

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

制冷量 Capacity (kw)

Ta 10 ℃
Te 0℃
Ta 0℃
Te -8℃

Ta 0℃
Te -8℃
Ta -18℃
Te -25℃

Ta -18℃
Te -25℃
Ta -25℃
Te -31℃

Ta -25℃
Te -31℃
Ta -34℃
Te -40℃



YH type  condenser YH type  condenser



380V/3PH/50HZ Refrigerant R404A

YH type condenser YH type condenser

302/352系列 （302/352 series） 354系列   (354 series) 401/451系列   (401/451 series) 402/452系列 （402/452 series） 404/454系列   (404/454 series)

注：换热量是基于32℃环境温度，湿度50%，5℃过冷度的值。
Notes: Capacity based on ambient temperature 32℃, humidity 50%, subcooling 5℃.

翅片间距 Fin spacing:2mm

型号 Model

风量 Air volume

通用数据 Common Data

换热量 Capacity   (kw)

风扇数量 Fan qty

风机功率 Fan power

风机电流 Fan current

噪音 Noise

管路容积 Tube volume

接口管径 Connection

重量 Weight

尺寸 Dimensions

△t

m³/h

C

D

E

G

15K

12k

10k

NO.

Kw

A

dB

dm³

φmm

Kg

A

B

H

340

380

195

275

130

YH301A

3.6

2.9

2.4

1450

1-φ300

0.08

0.24

60

0.44

10/10

9.1

450

/

YH302A

7.7

6.1

5.1

2900

2-φ300

0.15

0.48

60

0.88

12/16

16.7

825

340

730

195

275

130

/

YH351A

6.0

4.8

4.0

2050

1-φ350

0.129

0.40

64

0.76

12/16

13.3

560

440

480

195

275

130

/

440

930

195

275

130

YH352A

12.0

9.6

8.0

4100

2-φ350

0.258

0.80

64

1.51

12/16

24.9

1025

/

YH354A

24.0

19.2

16.0

8200

4-φ350

0.516

1.60

64

3.03

16/22

47.5

1025

840

930

195

275

130

100

301/351系列   (301/351 series)

YH401B

11.2

8.7

7.0

2950

1-φ400

0.18

0.47

67

1.58

12/16

19.5

640

500

235

335

190

595

/

YH402B

22.2

17.4

13.9

5900

2-φ400

0.36

0.94

67

3.16

16/22

36.8

1050

640

970

235

335

190

/

YH402B-D

17.7

13.8

11.1

5900

2-φ400

0.36

0.94

67

2.52

16/22

32.8

1020

540

930

235

335

190

/

YH404B

44.4

34.8

27.8

11800

4-φ400

0.72

1.88

67

6.32

19/28

70.2

1050

1240

970

235

365

190

140

YH451B

16.0

12.5

10.0

5100

1-φ450

0.37

0.75

69

2.02

12/16

24.5

640

630

275

375

190

725

/

YH452B

31.9

25.0

20.0

10200

2-φ450

0.74

1.50

69

4.04

19/28

46.4

640

1230

275

375

190

1325

/

YH454B

63.8

50.0

40.0

20400

4-φ450

1.48

3.00

69

8.07

22/28

88.4

1240

1230

275

405

190

1325

140

YH451C

17.6

13.8

11.0

4850

1-φ450

0.37

0.75

69

2.52

12/16

26.8

640

630

275

375

190

725

/

YH452C

35.1

27.6

22.0

9700

2-φ450

0.74

1.50

69

5.04

19/28

50.8

640

1230

275

375

190

1325

/

YH454C

70.3

55.1

44.0

19400

4-φ450

1.48

3.00

69

10.09

22/28

96.4

1325

1240

1230

275

405

190

140

YH454C-D

67.4

52.6

42.1

19400

4-φ450

1.48

3.00

69

8.94

22/28

91.4

1285

1140

1190

275

405

190

140



0V PH/ 038 /3 5 HZ Refrigerant R404A

YH type condenser YH type condenser

502/552系列  (502/552 Series)

YH501B YH502B YH504B YH501C YH502C YH504C YH551B YH552B YH554B YH551C YH552C YH554C

换热量 Capacity   (kw)

15K 21.8 43.6 87.1 23.9 47.9 95.7 28.4 56.8 113.6 31.2 62.5 125.0

12k 16.9 33.8 67.6 18.6 37.1 74.3 22.0 44.1 88.1 24.2 48.5 97.0

10k 13.6 27.3 54.6 15.0 30.0 60.0 17.8 35.6 71.2 19.6 39.2 78.3

6800 13600 27200 6300 12600 25200 9400 18800 37600

风扇数量 Fan qty NO. 1-φ500 2-φ500 4-φ500 1-φ500 2-φ500 4-φ500 1-φ550 2-φ550 4-φ550 1-φ550 2-φ550 4-φ550

风机功率 Fan power Kw 0.50 1.00 2.00 0.50 1.00 2.00 0.75 1.50 3.00 0.75 1.50 3.00

风机电流 Fan current A 0.85 1.70 3.40 0.85 1.70 3.40 1.1 2.2 4.4 1.1 2.2 4.4

噪音 Noise dB 71 71 71 71 71 71 72 72 72 72 72 72

管路容积 Tube volume dm³ 2.91 5.83 11.66 3.64 7.29 14.57 3.53 7.06 14.12 4.41 8.83 17.65

翅片间距 Fin spacing:2mm

型号 Model △t

风量 Air volume m³/h

通用数据 Common Data

840 840 840 1640 940 940 940 940

C 680 680 1330 1330 730 1430 730 1430

D 295 295 295 295 315 315 315 315

E 425 425 425 425 445 445 445 445

G 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210

接口管径 Connection φmm 16/22 19/28 25/35 16/22 22/28 25/35 16/22 22/28 25/35 19/28 22/28 35/25

重量 Weight Kg 32.2 60.9 116.6 35.4 67.3 128.6 37.8 72.2 152.3 43.2 82.7 158.4

尺寸 Dimensions

A 775 1425 1425 775 1425 1425 825 1525 1525 825 1525 1525

B 840 1640 1840 1840

1330 1330 1430 1430

295 295 315 315

425 425 445 445

210 210 210 210

H 150 150 150 150 150 150 160 160 150 160 160 160

8900 17800 35600

501/551系列  (501/551 Series)   504/554系列  (504/554 Series)

注：换热量是基于32℃环境温度，湿度50%，5℃过冷度的值。
Notes: Capacity based on ambient temperature 32℃, humidity 50%, subcooling 5℃.
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380V/3PH/50HZ Refrigerant R404A

换热量 Capacity   (kw)

15K

12K

10K

风扇数量 Fan qty

风机功率 Fan power Kw

风机电流 Fan current A

噪音 Noise dB

管路容积 Tube V-olume dm³

翅片间距 Fin spacing:2mm

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

通用数据 Common Data

D

E

接口管径 Connection φmm

重量 Weight Kg

尺寸 Dimensions

A

B

C

NO.

YV503A

84.6

67.8

58.1

3-φ 500

21900

1.52

3.3

72

139

697

1980

647

5.74

2-19/22

2102

922

YV504A

113.9

91.3

78.2

4-φ 500

29200

2.02

4.4

72

178

697

2630

647

7.65

2-22/28

2752

922

YV632A

91.0

72.9

62.5

22800

2-φ 630

1.6

3.2

75

141

1590

817

5.90

2-19/22

1712

867

1077

YV633A

136.5

109.4

93.7

34200

3-φ 630

2.4

4.8

75

206

2370

817

8.85

2-22/28

2492

867

1077

YV634A

182.0

145.8

125.0

45600

4-φ 630

3.2

6.4

75

265

3150

817

11.80

2-28/35

3272

867

1077

YV632B

113.1

90.6

77.7

24000

2-φ 630

1.6

3.2

75

156

1590

817

7.87

2-22/28

1712

867

1077

YV633B

162.2

129.9

111.4

36000

3-φ 630

2.4

4.8

75

228

2370

817

11.80

2-28/35

2492

867

1077

YV634B

226.2

181.3

155.3

48000

4-φ 630

3.2

6.4

75

294

3150

817

15.74

2-28/35

3272

867

1077

YV552A

69.6

55.7

47.8

20400

2-φ 550

1.5

3.5

73

112

1390

4.57

2-19/22

1512

788

982

738

YV554B

170.3

136.5

116.9

39200

4-φ 550

3

7

73

233

2750

12.2

2-28/35

2872

788

982

738

YV553A

107.5

86.1

73.8

3-φ 550

2.25

5.25

73

164

2070

6.86

2-19/22

2192

788

982

738

30600

YV554A

139.1

111.5

95.5

4-φ 550

3

7

73

210

2750

9.15

2-22/28

2872

788

982

738

40800

YV552B

85.1

68.2

58.5

2-φ 550

1.5

3.5

73

124

1390

6.10

2-19/22

1512

788

982

738

19600

YV552B-D

76.6

61.4

52.6

2-φ 550

1.5

3.5

73

124

1390

6.10

2-19/22

1512

788

877

738

19600

YV553B

125.2

100.3

85.9

3-φ 550

2.25

5.25

73

181

2070

9.15

2-22/28

2192

788

982

738

29400

YV502A

57.0

45.6

39.1

14600

1.01

2.2

72

94

697

1330

647

3.83

2-16/22

1452

881

2-φ 500

△t

YV type condenser YV type condenser

注：换热量是基于32℃环境温度，湿度50%，5℃过冷度的值。
Notes: Capacity based on ambient temperature 32℃, humidity 50%, subcooling 5℃.
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YVB box condenser

.

YVB box condenser YVB box condenser

翅片间距 Fin spacing:2mm

型号 Model

通用数据 Common Data

Air volume风量 m³/h

15K

12K

10K

风机功率 Fan power Kw

风机电流 Fan current A

噪音 Noise dB

接口管径 Connection φmm

重量 Weight Kg

尺寸 Dimensions

A

B

C

△t

风扇数量 Fan qty NO.

管路容积 Tube volume dm³

14600

57.0

45.6

39.1

1.01

2.2

72

19/28

214

890

1560

1850

YVB502A

2-φ 500

3.83

21900

84.6

67.8

58.1

1.52

3.3

72

22/28

269

890

2210

1850

YVB503A

3-φ 500

5.74

29200

113.9

91.3

78.2

2.02

4.4

72

25/35

323

890

2860

1850

YVB504A

4-φ 500

7.65

20400

69.6

55.7

47.8

1.5

3.5

73

22/28

241

1620

980

1940

YVB552A

2-φ 550

4.57

30600

107.5

86.1

73.8

2.25

5.25

73

22/28

317

2300

980

1940

YVB553A

3-φ 550

6.86

40800

139.1

111.5

95.5

3

7

73

25/35

395

2980

980

1940

YVB554A

4-φ 550

9.15

19600

85.1

68.2

58.5

1.5

3.5

73

22/28

252

1620

980

1940

YVB552B

2-φ 550

6.10

19600

76.6

61.4

52.6

1.5

3.5

73

22/28

252

1620

980

1820

YVB552B-D

2-φ 550

6.10

29400

125.2

100.3

85.9

2.25

5.25

73

25/35

334

2300

980

1940

YVB553B

3-φ 550

9.15

39200

170.3

136.5

116.9

3

7

73

32/42

418

2980

980

1940

YVB554B

4-φ 550

12.2

22800

91.0

72.9

62.5

1.6

3.2

75

22/28

281

1820

1060

2045

YVB632A

2-φ 630

5.90

34200

136.5

109.4

93.7

2.4

4.8

75

25/35

374

2600

1060

2045

YVB633A

3-φ 630

8.85

45600

182.0

145.8

125.0

3.2

6.4

75

32/42

468

3380

1060

2045

YVB634A

4-φ 630

11.80

24000

113.1

90.6

77.7

1.6

3.2

75

25/35

296

1820

1060

2045

YVB632B

2-φ 630

7.87

36000

162.2

129.9

111.4

2.4

4.8

75

32/42

391

2600

1060

2045

YVB633B

3-φ 630

11.80

48000

226.2

181.3

155.3

3.2

6.4

75

35/54

497

3380

1060

2045

YVB634B

4-φ 630

15.74

380V/3PH/50HZ Refrigerant R404A

换热量 Capacity   (kw)

注：换热量是基于32℃环境温度，湿度50%，5℃过冷度的值。
Notes: Capacity based on ambient temperature 32℃, humidity 50%, subcooling 5℃.
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452系列 (452 series)

YU type condenser YU type condenser

380V/3PH/50HZ

翅片间距 Fin spacing:2mm

型号 Model

风量 Air volume m³/h

通用数据 Common Data

C

D

换热量 Capacity   (kw)

15K

12k

10k

风扇数量 Fan qty NO.

风机功率 Fan power Kw

风机电流 Fan current A

噪音 Noise dB

管路容积 Tube volume dm³

接口管径 Connection φmm

重量 Weight Kg

尺寸 Dimensions

A

B

451系列 (451 series) 551系列 (551 series) 502/552系列 (502/552 series)

YU502A/23.8

1005

825

900

34.7

27.5

23.8

13600

2-φ500

1.0

1.7

71

4.72

22/16

108.0

1460

705

775

400

YU451A/10.4

15.1

12.0

10.4

4850

1-φ450

0.37

0.75

69

2.18

19/16

62

760

YU452A/18.7

27.3

21.7

18.7

9700

2-φ450

0.74

1.50

69

3.82

22/16

97

1460

805

775

900

1-φ550

YU551A/15.2

805

875

450

22.2

17.6

15.2

9400

0.75

1.1

72

3.13

22/16

81

860

YU552B/36.9

955

875

1000

53.8

42.7

36.9

18800

2-φ550

1.50

2.2

72

8.28

25/19

138

1660

YU502B/27.3

39.7

31.5

27.3

13600

2-φ500

1.0

1.7

71

6.82

25/19

117.0

1460

905

825

900

YU502B/31.3

45.6

36.2

31.3

13600

2-φ500

1.0

1.7

71

7.31

25/19

121.0

1460

1005

825

900

YU552B/39.5

1055

875

1000

57.5

45.6

39.5

18800

1.50

2.2

72

9.38

28/22

146

1660

2-φ550

1105

975

1000

YU632B/43.1

62.7

49.7

43.1

22000

2-φ630

1.6

3.2

71

11.10

28/22

175

1760

YU632B/47.4

69.0

54.7

47.4

22000

2-φ630

1.6

3.2

71

12.33

28/22

184

1760

1205

975

1000

632 系列 (632 series)


